Name of Deceased
{Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim
to be given

Lang, Cecil Burton

CrOWTHER, Nellie

Kathieen. |

Niecko, Waclaw

PArxER, William Herbert

Rogs, John
BLAack, Louis (otherwise
Lewis).

Stone, Hilda Maude ..

Horg, Edgar Birtley

THOROWGOOD, Evelyn
Gertrude,

Vian, Arthur

ViaN, Ruby

Mirrican, Herbert

PEARSON, John James ...

WHITTINGTON, Henry
Musgrave.

18 Warren Hill, Newtown Linford, Leicestershire,
formerly Wood Farm, Swithland, Leicestershire,
Farmer. 25th May 1964.

3 Carlton Street, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire,
Spinster. 20th July 1964.

65 Long Street, Dursley, Glos, Labourer. 7th May
1964.

“St. Domingo,” 2 Gainsborough Road, Birkdale,
Lancashire, Gentleman. 17th August 1964,

61 Mapperley Road, Nottingham, Retired Hosiery
Worker. 23rd March 1964,

3 Kinross Road, Bournemouth, Company Director.
30th August 1964,

26 Upper Boundstone Lane, Lancing, Sussex, Widow.
29th August 1964,

100 Gorton Road, Stockport, Retail Sweets and
Tobacco Dealer. 27th August 1964,

9 Burses Way, Hutton, Essex, Married.
1964.

102 Ash Tree Way, Shirley, Croydon, Surrey, Retired
Decorator. 2nd November 1950.

102 Ash Tree Way, Shirley, Croydon,
Spinster, Clerk. 25th January 1951.

109 Penland Road, Haywards Heath, Sussex,
Gentleman. 3rd September 1964.

16th June

Surrey,

The following notice is in substitution for that

16 Warwick Drive, Mansfield, Notts, Retired Coal
Miner. 1st August 1964.

The following notice is in substitution for that
23 Chiltern Road, Sutton, Surrey, and 9 Dovecot

Park, Edinburgh, Administrative Officer (Govern-
ment of Eastern Nigeria). 21st August 1964.

A. Denham Foxon, 16 New Street, Leicester, Solicitor,

(John Arthur Mobbs and
Pamela Lane.)

John Walter Victor Crowther Rickerbys, 16 Royal Crescent, Cheltenham, Solicitors .

Penley Milward & Bayley, Dursley, Glos, Solicitors.
Patrick Neil Bayley.)

Arkle & Darbishire, 13 Union Court, Castle Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors, (Midland
Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, Muriel Alice Parker, Wilfred George
Clark and Ronald William Esther.)

Dag, B;)ot & Pollett, 3 East Circus Street, Nottingham, Solicitors.
00t,

(Francis Charles Penley and

(William Arthur

Chas. G. Lester & Russell, Post Office Road, Bournemouth, Solicitors.

(Beatrice
Margaret Black.)

Foley & Co., 3 Station' Parade, Lancing, Sussex, Solicitors, (Westminster Bank Limited,
Trustee Department.)

Bannister, Preston & Ormerod, 1704 London Road, Hazel Grove, Cheshire,

licitors.
(Alice Barnacott.)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 2 High Street, Chelmsford, Essex, or
Crust Lane & Co., 26-28 High Street, Brentwood, Essex, Solicitors,

Lees Smith Mathew & Wheeler, The Old House, 2 Wellesley Court Road, - Croydon,
Surrey, Solicitors. (Elsie Emily Vian.)

Lees Smith Mathew & Wheeler, The Old House, 2 Wellesley Court Road, Croydon,
Surrey, Solicitors. (Eric Vian and Nellie Marcella Barnes.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 1 Pavilion Buildings,
Brighton 1, Sussex.
which appeared on page 7495 of the London Gazette dated 1st September 1964:

Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, P.O. Box 155, Infirmary Street, Leeds 1,
or Elliot Smith & Co., West Gate, Mansfield, Solicitors.

which appeared on page 7745 of the London Gazette dated 11th September 1964:

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Crown House, 1 North End, Croydon,
Surrey.

1st December 1964

25th November

17th November

20th November 19

17th November

17th November

24th November

20th November

21st November

19th November

19th November

23rd November

16th November

23rd November

(018)

1964
(068)

1964
(434)

64
(435)
1964

(441)

1964
(444)

1964
(445)

1964
(446)

1964
(447)

1964
(448)

1964 -
(449)

1964
(450)

1964

1964
(270)

8¢8L

$96] YAGWALIES HLG] ‘ELLAZVO NOANOTT FHJ,



