Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given
LANE, Cecil Burton	18 Warren Hill, Newtown Linford, Leicestershire, formerly. Wood Farm, Swithland, Leicestershire, Farmer. 25th May 1964.	A. Denham Foxon, 16 New Street, Leicester, Solicitor. (John Arthur Mobbs and Pamela Lane.)	1st December 1964 (018)
Скоwтнек, Nellie Kathleen.	3 Carlton Street, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, Spinster. 20th July 1964.	John Walter Victor Crowther Rickerbys, 16 Royal Crescent, Cheltenham, Solicitors	25th November 1964 (068)
NIECKO, Waclaw	65 Long Street, Dursley, Glos, Labourer. 7th May 1964.	Penley Milward & Bayley, Dursley, Glos, Solicitors. (Francis Charles Penley and Patrick Neil Bayley.)	17th November 1964 (434)
ARKER, William Herbert	"St. Domingo," 2 Gainsborough Road, Birkdale, Lancashire, Gentleman. 17th August 1964.	Arkle & Darbishire, 13 Union Court, Castle Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, Muriel Alice Parker, Wilfred George Clark and Ronald William Esther.)	20th November 1964 (435)
Rовв, John	61 Mapperley Road, Nottingham, Retired Hosiery Worker. 23rd March 1964.	Day, Boot & Pollett, 3 East Circus Street, Nottingham, Solicitors. (William Arthur Boot.)	17th November 1964 (441)
BLACK, Louis (otherwise Lewis).	3 Kinross Road, Bournemouth, Company Director. 30th August 1964.	Chas. G. Lester & Russell, Post Office Road, Bournemouth, Solicitors. (Beatrice Margaret Black.)	17th November 1964 (444)
tone, Hilda Maude	26 Upper Boundstone Lane, Lancing, Sussex, Widow. 29th August 1964.	Foley & Co., 3 Station Parade, Lancing, Sussex, Solicitors. (Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department.)	24th November 1964 (445)
ЮРЕ, Edgar Birtley	100 Gorton Road, Stockport, Retail Sweets and Tobacco Dealer. 27th August 1964.	Bannister, Preston & Ormerod, 170a London Road, Hazel Grove, Cheshire. licitors. (Alice Barnacott.)	20th November 1964 (446)
'HOROWGOOD, Evelyn Gertrude.	9 Burses Way, Hutton, Essex, Married. 16th June 1964.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 2 High Street, Chelmsford, Essex, or Crust Lane & Co., 26-28 High Street, Brentwood, Essex, Solicitors.	21st November 1964 (447)
Ian, Arthur	102 Ash Tree Way, Shirley, Croydon, Surrey, Retired Decorator. 2nd November 1950.	Lees Smith Mathew & Wheeler, The Old House, 2 Wellesley Court Road, Croydon, Surrey, Solicitors. (Elsie Emily Vian.)	19th November 1964 (448)
Tian, Ruby	102 Ash Tree Way, Shirley, Croydon, Surrey, Spinster, Clerk. 25th January 1951.	Lees Smith Mathew & Wheeler, The Old House, 2 Wellesley Court Road, Croydon, Surrey, Solicitors. (Eric Vian and Nellie Marcella Barnes.)	19th November 1964 (449)
MILLICAN, Herbert	109 Penland Road, Haywards Heath, Sussex, Gentleman. 3rd September 1964.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 1 Pavilion Buildings, Brighton 1, Sussex.	23rd November 1964 (450)
	The following notice is in substitution for that	which appeared on page 7495 of the London Gazette dated 1st September 1964:	
PEARSON, John James	16 Warwick Drive, Mansfield, Notts, Retired Coal Miner. 1st August 1964.	Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, P.O. Box 155, Infirmary Street, Leeds 1, or Elliot Smith & Co., West Gate, Mansfield, Solicitors.	16th November 1964
	The following notice is in substitution for that	which appeared on page 7745 of the London Gazette dated 11th September 1964:	1
WHITTINGTON, Henry Musgrave.	23 Chiltern Road, Sutton, Surrey, and 9 Dovecot Park, Edinburgh, Administrative Officer (Govern- ment of Eastern Nigeria). 21st August 1964.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Crown House, 1 North End, Croydon, Surrey.	23rd November 1964 (270)